

December 1, 2023

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building
Phiroze Jeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C-1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051

STOCK CODE: 509966 STOCK SYMBOL: VSTIND

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that the Company has received a notice from the Superintending Engineer, Operation Central Circle, TSSPDCL, Hyderabad. The details as required under Regulation 30 of the aforesaid Regulations is attached herewith as Annexure.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

For VST INDUSTRIES LIMITED

PHANI K. MANGIPUDI Company Secretary & Vice President-Legal & Secretarial

Encl: As above



## Annexure

S.No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Authority	The Superintending Engineer, Operation Central Circle, TSSPDCL, Hyderabad
2	Name and details of action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Demand Notice issued by the Southern Power Distribution Company of Telangana Limited (SPDCTL) for recovery of surplus energy and surcharge amounting to Rs.2,16,19,552/-Rs.6,51,25,726/- respectively, totaling Rs.8,67,45,278/- (Rupees Eight Crores Sixty Seven Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Eight)
3	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	01.12.2023
4	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Notice issued demanding payment of charges for surplus energy utilized by the Company as a participating industry basis a MOU entered with APGPCL which was not considered or disallowed.
5	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	The maximum financial impact is to the extent of the amount demanded.  The Company does not agree with the demand notice and will take appropriate action by filing objections to the demand notice / appeal.

For VST INDUSTRIES LIMITED

PHANI K. MANGIPUDI Company Secretary & Vice President-Legal & Secretarial

Place: Hyderabad

Date: December 1, 2023